

Boulogne-Billancourt, 20th July 2020

# Press release regarding the filing of the amendment to the 2019 Universal Registration Document of Solocal Group

## Amendment to the 2019 Universal Registration Document

The amendment to the 2019 Universal Registration Document of Solocal Group has been filed with French financial markets authority (AMF) on 20<sup>th</sup> July 2020 under filing number D.20-0429-A01.

It is made available to the public under the conditions provided by the regulations in force.

The French version of the amendment to the 2019 Universal Registration Document is available to the public on Solocal website via the following link <u>www.solocal.com/investisseurs-et-actionnaires/documentation-finance/documents-de-reference</u> and on AMF website via the following link www.amf-france.org

The free English translation of the amendment to the 2019 Universal Registration Document will follow in the coming days and will be available on the following link: <u>https://www.solocal.com/en/finance/financial-information/registration-documents</u>

## Resignation of Philippe Besnard from his position as Non-Voting Director.

In addition, Solocal announces that Mr. Philippe Besnard informed the Company by letter dated July 7, 2020 of his decision to resign from his position as Non-Voting Director.

We are the local digital partner for companies. Our job: advising and supporting them to boost their activity thanks to our digital services (Digital Presence, Digital Advertising, Websites, New Print Solutions). We also provide users with the best possible digital experience with PagesJaunes, Mappy and Ooreka, and our partners (Google, Facebook, Apple, Microsoft/Bing, Yahoo!, etc.). We provide professionals and the public with our high audience services, geolocalised data, scalable technology platforms, unparalleled order intake coverage across France, our privileged partnerships with digital companies and our talents in terms of data, development, digital marketing, etc. We gather 360,000 companies all over France and 2.7 billion visits on our services. Solocal moreover benefits from the "Digital Ad Trust Classique" label for its PagesJaunes and Mappy digital services. To know more about Solocal (Euronext Paris "LOCAL"): let's keep in touch @solocal.

#### Press contacts

Charlotte Millet +33 (0)1 46 23 30 00 charlotte.millet@solocal.com

Edwige Druon +33 (0)1 46 23 37 56

#### Investor contacts

Julie Gualino-Daly +33 (0)1 46 23 42 12 jgualino@solocal.com

Colin Verbrugghe +33 (0)1 46 23 40 13 cverbrugghe@solocal.com



solocal.com

Solocal - www.solocal.com